

## 09-15-2005



	U
ER	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1	03	08	1	481	
•				. ~ .	

`	103081481 — Attorney Docket No.: 88538.0002					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
TAI GUEN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	Taiguen Technology (Shen_Zhen) Co., Ltd.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:	CHINA					
Execution Date: July 27, 2005						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/500,438	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional r	numbers attached?  Yes  No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence cond document should be mailed:	perning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]					
Lawrence J. McClure, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>					
	Authorized to be dranged to deposit account					
	Deposit account number:					
	50-1314					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Lawren & My Dung						
Lawrence J. McClure	Date: September 9, 2005					
OMB No. 0451-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  14/2005 ED00PER 00000124 10500438						
1-Lean Crimica Android Injustice /						

09/

01 FC:8021

## ASSIGNMENT

**Tai Guen Enterprise Co., Ltd.**, a Taiwanese corporation having a place of business at 10F-7, No. 400 Hwan Pel Rd., Chungli City, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified patent application(s) and any patent(s) which may be granted on the same:

Title	Application No.	US Filing Date	
AN ELECTRONIC WHITEBOARD HAVING	•		
FLEXIBLE MEMBRANE ELECTROMAGNETIC	10/500,479	June 28, 2004	
INDUCTION GENERATING DEVICE			
Touch Control Display Screen with A Built-in	10/500,438	June 28, 2004	
Electromagnet Induction Layer of Septum Array Grids	10/300,438	June 28, 2004	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to **Taiguen Technology (Shen\_Zhen) Co., Ltd.,** a corporation having a place of business at No. 23, The Third Industrial Park of Xia Village, Gongming Baoan District, Shenzhen City 518106, China (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such application(s).
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment. contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

By: SHIH, KUN-HSIEH Date: >7. 7. 2. 2005
Typed Name: SHIH, KUN-HSIEH

**RECORDED: 09/13/2005** 

Representative

Tai Guen Enterprise Co., Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 016968 FRAME: 0994